	Sep-22-03 10:25am From-	12138929679 T-535 P.002/007 F-978 , cket NO.: 4/4/-124C2/10106589
Parts: edition:       Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):       Job R. Moody       Internal Address:       Image: Street Addres	(Rev 03-01)	4 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
102541599       102541599         102541599       102541599         102541599       102541599         102541599       102541599         102541599       102541599         102541599       102541599         102541599       102541599         102541599       102541599         102541599       102541599         104555       102541599         104555       104047         10455	POB/REV03	
10 the Hohozale Culminsular or rate is		
Joan R. Moody         Jostna M. Brechl         Additional namestol of conveying party(en)         Start and namestol of conveying party (en)         Additional number(s) or patient numbers(s):         If this document is boing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A Patient Application No.(s)         By/966124         Filed 9/27/01         Additional numbers attached?         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq:         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq:         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq:         Name:       State: CA	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	the reason of the ansated onginal documents of copy thereor.
Joshua M. Bröchl       Name: GEORGLA-PACIFIC CORPORATION         Internal Address:       Internal Address:         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       IVes St No         3. Nature of conveyonce:       Street Address:         B Assignment       Merger         Street Address:       Internal Address:         Other       City: Atlanta         Other       City: Atlanta         Other       City: Atlanta         Street Address:       State: GA         Application number(s) or patient numbers(s):       It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A Patient Application No.(s)       B. Patient No.(s)         09%56.124       Filed 9/27/01         Additional numbers atlached?       Yes St No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       R. Total number of applications and patients involved:         Name:       M. John Carson. Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		2. Name and address of receiving pany(les):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       Yes 20 No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.         3. Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Atlanta         State: GA       ZIP: 38303         Execution Date: October 23, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes       Name         Application number(s) or patent numberts(s):       If this document is being filed together with a now application, the execution date of the application is:         A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/966,124       Filed 9/27/01         Keed address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name. M. John Carson, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Joshua M. Broehl	Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION
3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.         3. Assignment       Morger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Atlanta         Street Address:       133 Peachtree Street, N.E.         Change of Name       City: Atlanta         Other       City: Atlanta         Street Address:       State: GA_ZIP: 30303         Execution Date:       October 23, 2001         A Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       B. Patent No.(s)         09/966.124       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         19/966.124       Filed 9/27/01       City: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		Internal Address:
Street Address:       133 Peachtree Street, N.E.         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Yes       No         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Yes       No         Additional number(s) or patent numbers(s):       B. Patent Application is:         A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/966.124       B. Patent No.(s)         Siteset Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP.         Internal Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP.         Internal Address:       Street Address:         Yes       Street Address:         Siteet Address:       Street Carson. Esq.         Siteet Address:       State:         City: Los Angeles       State:         Siteet Address:       State:         Siteet Address: <td>Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)</td> <td></td>	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Change of Name     Other     Change of Name     Other     City: Atlants     State: GA_ZIP: 30303 Execution Date: October 23, 2001     Additional number(s) or patent numbers(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A Patent Application No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)     G. Total number of applications and patents involved:     I     Imernal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LL.P.     Benclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be     credited or debted to deposit account     B. Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:     Street Address; 865 S. Figueroa Street     Solary     Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy     of the offinal document.     M. John Carson Signing     Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, bard document:     Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, bard document     Sureet Mathematics is     Sureet Notervice the mathematice is     Deate	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Atlanta       State: GA_ZIP: 30303         Execution Date: October 23, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes & No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed logether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes & No         A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         99/966,124       Filed 9/27/01       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name: M. John Carson, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	🕅 Assignment 🗋 Merger	Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Execution Date: October 23, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes S No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A Patent Application No.(s)         09/966,124         Filed 927/01         Additional numbers attached?         Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       M. John Carson. Esq.         Internal Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LL.P.         Internal Address:       EULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LL.P.         Street Address:       B65 S. Figueroa Street         29th Floor       State:         City:       Los Angeles         State:       State:         ON ONT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       Signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         M. Joba Carson, Esq.       Mateament to be receased with requires over sheet, attachments, and document:         Mate document.       Signature         To tate of Person Signing       Signature         Total member of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date         Mateacoundu to be r	C Other	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30303
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:          A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/966,124       Filed 9/27/01         Filed 9/27/01       Additional numbers attached?       Yes Store         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       M. John Carson. Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$       Internal Address:       FULBRIGET & JAWORSKI LL.P.       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Street Address:       865 S. Figueroa Street       8. Deposit account number:       50-0337         City:       Los Angeles       State: CA_ZIP: 20017       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 15, 2001         M. John Carson Esq.       Signature       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date	Execution Date: October 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:          A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/966,124       Filed 9/27/01         Filed 9/27/01       Additional numbers attached?       Yes Store         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       M. John Carson. Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$       Internal Address:       FULBRIGET & JAWORSKI LL.P.       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Street Address:       865 S. Figueroa Street       8. Deposit account number:       50-0337         City:       Los Angeles       State: CA_ZIP: 20017       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 15, 2001         M. John Carson Esq.       Signature       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date	( Application number/c) or estant numbers/c)	
A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/966,124         Filed 9/27/01         Additional numbers attached?       Yes (S) No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41);		on the execution date of the application is:
09/966.124         Filed 9/27/01         Additional numbers attached?       Yes S No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Iniarnal Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LL.P.       6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Filed 9/27/01       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Internal Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.       6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	09/966,124	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$       1         Internal Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.       City: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Street Address:       865 S. Figueroa Street       8. Deposit account number:         29th Floor       50-0337         City:       Los Angeles       State: CA         Zity:       90017       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         M. John Carson, Esq.       Math Mathematics, and document:         M. John Carson Signing       Signature         Mail document.       Signature         Mail document of pages including cover sheet (mathemation is true and document:       Date	Filed 9/27/01	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       M. John Carson, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$       1         Internal Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.       City: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Street Address:       865 S. Figueroa Street       8. Deposit account number:         29th Floor       50-0337         City:       Los Angeles       State: CA         Zity:       90017       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         M. John Carson, Esq.       Math Mathematics, and document:         M. John Carson Signing       Signature         Mail document.       Signature         Mail document of pages including cover sheet (mathemation is true and document:       Date		
concerning document should be mailed:       0. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes  No
Internal Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Street Address:       B65 S. Figueroa Street       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       B65 S. Figueroa Street       8. Deposit account number:         29th Floor       50-0337         City:       Los Angeles       State: CA_ZIP: 90017         ONOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 15, 2001         M. John Carson, Esq.       Mathod Signature       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:       FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Street Address:       865 S. Figueroa Street       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       865 S. Figueroa Street       8. Deposit account number:         29th Floor       50-0337         City:       Los Angeles       State:         City:       Los Angeles       State:         Q       Statement and signature.       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Do Not USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       November 15, 2001         M. John Carson, Esq.       MMM       November 15, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Mid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date	Name: M. John Carson, Esq.	
Street Address:       865 S. Figueroa Street       8. Deposit account number:         29th Floor       50-0337         City:       Los Angeles       State:         City:       Los Angeles       State:         Quity:       State:       CA         Do Not Use THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         M. John Carson, Esg.       Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Cormissioner of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date	Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Street Address;       State:       50-0337         29th Floor       50-0337         City;       Los Angeles       State:       CA       ZIP:       90017       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         M. John Carson, Esq.       Mall documents       November 15, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Signature       Date         Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments       Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
29th Floor       50-0337         City: Los Angeles       State: CA_ZIP: 90017       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 15, 2001         M. John Carson, Esq.       Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Street Address: 865 S. Figueroa Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles       State: CA       ZIP: 90017       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         M. John Carson, Esg.       Movember 15, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Signature       5         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date         Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		50-0337
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         M. John Carson, Esq.         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:         Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.          M. John Carson, Esg.       November 15, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		OT USE THIS SPACE
M. John Carson, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date Mall documents to be recorded with regulared cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	-	November 15, 2001
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments	Name of Person Signing	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	Commissioner of Patents	s & Trademarks, Box Assignments
		PATENT

REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0104

(

4747-124C2

## PATENT A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, we, John R. Moody, of Neenah, Wisconsin, and Joshua M. Broehl, of Worthington, Ohio ("Assignors"), are the owners of the invention and patent application entitled "STATIC BUILD UP CONTROL IN ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS" (hereinafter referred to as I.P.);

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said I.P. in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said I.P., in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Patents which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Patents and all international rights or priority associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further compensation but at no cost or

-1-

#25069022v1<1PT> -4747-124C2 Assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0105

## 4747-124C2

expense to us, as said Assignee may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, and to execute all papers and do all other lawful acts that may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to make or prosecute applications for patent of the United States and of any and all other countries, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part United States and foreign patent applications, or that may be required to vest ownership of such applications and patents in Assignee, or to maintain, preserve or enforce the rights of Assignee in such. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignors' signature to any lawful and necessary document required or desirable as stated above, Assignors hereby irrevocably designate and appoint Assignee, and its duly authorized officers and agents, as Assignee's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignors' behalf and stead, to execute and file any such applications, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the ownership, prosecution and issuance of any patents, and other implementations as stated above with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignors.

#25069022v1<iPT>-4747-124C2 Assignment.wpd

## 4747-124C2

And WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dated:, 200	John R. Moody
Dated: <u>10/23</u> , 200	01 Joshua M. Brocht
State of Wisconsin )	
County of Winnebago )	
Kothyn Mathes Notary Public My commission expires 12-21-03	PUBLIC
State of Ohio ) County of TRANKLIN )	A HERRICAN AND AND A HERRICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
	-06 STACY L. BOOHER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 07-08-06

-3-

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0107